PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5739039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAMIEN MICHAEL PATTON	05/22/2019
RISH MEHTA	05/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANJO, INC.	
Street Address:	1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214	
City:	PARK CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16575046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015504985

Email: ipdocket@teambanjo.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL DODD

Address Line 1: 1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1061-US-CNT2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DODD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Dodd/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=1061-US-CNT2-Assignment#page1.tif source=1061-US-CNT2-Assignment#page2.tif source=1061-US-CNT2-Assignment#page3.tif source=1061-US-CNT2-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505692229 REEL: 050499 FRAME: 0836

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Damien Michael Patton</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVENT-BASED VEHICLE OPERATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Docket No.: 1061-US-CNT

X	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	, and	requests
	ASSIGNE	EE'S legal	representati	ve, Banjo	, Inc, 1526	W. Ute	Blvd, Suite
	214, Pa	rk City, U	tah 84098 (<i>i</i>	ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL R	EPRESE	NTATIVES)
	to insert	t here in p	arentheses (filed on _	May 23, 2019)	and giver
	Applicat	tion N	o. <u>16/420</u>	,414	_ by	the	following
	Office	U.S. Pater	nt Office) thi	s APPL	ICATION's
	Applicat	tion No., f	iling date, a	nd Office	, when kno	wn;	
	was file	d on	and v	vas given	Application	n No	by
	the follo	wing Offi	ce "	<u>"</u> ,			

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
September 18, 2019	U.S. Patent Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1061-US-CNT

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Damin Path	May 22, 2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Damien Michael Patton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Rish Mehta</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVENT-BASED VEHICLE OPERATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Docket No.: 1061-US-CNT

X	will be fi	led. ASSIGNOF	R hereby aut	horizes,	and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S	legal representa	tive, Banjo, Inc	, 1526 W.	Ute Blvd, Suit
	214, Park C	City, Utah 84098	(ASSIGNEE'S LE	EGAL REPF	RESENTATIVES
	to insert he	re in parentheses	(filed on <u>May</u>	23, 2019	and give
	Application	No16/4	20,414	by th	e followin
	OfficeU	J.S. Patent Office		_) this	APPLICATION'
	Application	No., filing date,	and Office, wh	en known	· ,
	was filed or	n and	was given App	olication N	lo by
	the followir	ng Office "	". 		

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/575,046	September 18, 2019	U.S. Patent Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1061-US-CNT

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

As series	5/22/19
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rish Mehta	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)